Rounds -   35,393   40,506   41,721   42,973   43,402   203,995

GF/Carts per Round -   13.35   13.29   13.53   13.47   13.67   13.47

Total Rev per Round -   15.50 19.29 21.01 21.00 21.25 20.01

2009 includes operations from March - December.  Facility is currently closed with no income.

The information contained in this pro forma is based on assumptions and future events and does not take into account, nor

make provision for, any rise or decline in local or general economic conditions and other circumstances that may have

significant adverse effects on actual results.  These projections have been prepared based on current information available.

Kemper Sports cannot, and does not, warrant or guarantee the information contained in this pro forma to be a projection of

actual results of the operation of this facility.

KemperSports Management

Wild Wings Golf Club

Facility Revenues - Expenses 5 Year Projection

2008 2009 Mar - Dec 2010 2011 2012 2013 Total

Estimated Projections Projections Projections Projections Projections 5 Yrs

Total Revenues 550,241$   571,728$   859,501$   907,755$   936,642$   959,990$   4,235,616$

Total Expenses 851,168$   552,993$   777,870$   792,424$   805,417$   816,074$   3,744,778$

EBITDA (300,927)$   18,734$   81,630$   115,331$   131,226$   143,917$   490,838$

Management Fee 75,000   75,000   75,000   75,000   75,000   375,000

Incentive Fee -   -   -   -   -   -

Possessory Tax   -

Capital -

Net Income/(Loss) (300,927)$   (56,266)$   6,630$   40,331$   56,226$   68,917$   115,838$

Rounds -   35,393   40,506   41,721   42,973   43,402   203,995

GF/Carts per Round -   13.35   13.29   13.53   13.47   13.67   13.47

Total Rev per Round -   15.50 19.29 21.01 21.00 21.25 20.01

2009 includes operations from March - December.  Facility is currently closed with no income.

County staff added equipment replacement fund and CSA fee reimbursement to proforma on 2/3/09

The information contained in this pro forma is based on assumptions and future events and does not take into account, nor

make provision for, any rise or decline in local or general economic conditions and other circumstances that may have